承   认   书
SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
客户名称：
CUSTOMER：
产品名称     多 层 片 式 瓷 介 电 容 器
PARTNAME：   Multilayer Chip Ceramic Capacitor
产品规格   0402（COG、X7R、X5R、Y5V）
0603（COG、X7R、X5R、Y5V）

SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL DRAAW108A/3-2010
2．常规产品命名
 General Product Parts Numbering System
   (例) (example)
TCC      0805      Y5V     105       M      500    D      B
陶瓷电容
器代号
Code of
Ceramic
Capacito
r
尺 寸 Chip Size
规格 Type=L×W
0402=1.00×0.50 mm
0603=1.60×0.80 mm
0805=2.00×1.25 mm
1206=3.20×1.60mm
电容值
Capacitance
103=10×103
   =10,000
3 表示 103
Two significant
digits followed
by no. of zero
温度特性
Dielectrics
C0G, X7R ,
X5R, Y5V
容量容差
Capacitance
Tolerance
B=±0.1pF
C=±0.25pF
D=±0.5pF
F=±1.0%
G=±2.0%
J=±5.0%
K=±10%
M=±20%
Z=-20,+80%
厚 度
Thickness
A:0.5±0.05mm
B:0.60±0.10mm
C:0.80±0.10mm
D:0.85±0.1mm
E:1.00±0.10mm
F:1.25±0.20mm
H:1.6±0.20mm
额定电压
Rated
Voltage
6R3=6.3VDC
100=10VDC
160=16VDC
250=25VDC
500=50VDC
101=100VDC
包 装 Packing
B: 袋散装
B: bulk packaging
in a bag
T: 编带
T: tape carrier
 packaging
5
编 号    Document No. 产 品 标 准 书
SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL DRAAW108A/3-2010
3. 常规产品容量范围 General Product Capacitance Range
                                                    表 1    Table 1
常规 C0G(General C0G)
  0402 0603 0805 1206

编 号    Document No. 产 品 标 准 书
SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL DRAAW108A/3-2010
4．高频 C0G 产品型号命名
 HQ C0G Product Parts Numbering System
   (例) (example)
TCC       0603      C0G    100     J       500    C      T    HQ
与常规 C0G 相比，高频 C0G 具有更高 Q 值以及低 ESR，适用于射频 RF 电路及要求 Hi-Q、
低 ESR、高频率响应的微波电路中。
 Comparing with general C0G capacitor, HQ C0G capacitor take on higher Q-value and lower ESR, are
ideally suited for RF and microwave application requiring high Q, low ESR, and high resonant frequency.
陶瓷电容器
代号
Code of
Ceramic
Capacitor
尺 寸 Chip Size
规格 Type=L×W
0402=1.00×0.50 mm
0603=1.60×0.80 mm
0805=2.00×1.25 mm
电容值
Capacitance
100=10×100
   =10
0 表示 100
Two significant
digits followed
by no. of zero
温度特性
Dielectrics
C0G
容量容差
Capacitance
Tolerance
B=±0.1pF
C=±0.25pF
D=±0.5pF
F=±1.0%
G=±2.0%
J=±5.0%
K=±10%
厚 度
Thickness
A:0.5±0.05mm
B:0.60±0.10mm
C:0.80±0.10mm
D:0.85±0.1mm
额定电压
Rated
Voltage
6R3=6.3VDC
100=10VDC
160=16VDC
250=25VDC
500=50VDC
101=100VDC
包 装 Packing
B: 袋散装
B: bulk packaging in
a bag
T: 编带
T: tape carrier
 packaging
HQ
产品
HQ
Products
10
编 号    Document No. 产 品 标 准 书
SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL DRAAW108A/3-2010
5. 高频 C0G 容量范围 HQ C0G Product Capacitance Range
                                                    表 1    Table 1
  高频 C0G(HQ C0G)
0402 0603 0805